W N

N0 I O W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

*David A. Niddrie (SBN 89990)
NIDDRIE | ADDAMS | FULLER, LLP
600 W. Broadway, Suite 1200

San Diego, California 92101
Telephone: (619) 744-7082

Facsimile: (619) 232-2553

Email: dniddrie(@appealfirm.com

Ralph B. Kalfayan (SBN 133464)

KRAUSE KALFAYAN BENINK
& SLAVENS, LLP

550 West C Street, Suite 530

San Diego, California 92101

Telephone: (619) 232-0331

Facsimile: (619)232-4019

Email: rkalfavan(@kkbs-law.com

Gregory L. James (SBN 55760)
1839 Shoshone Dr.

Bishop, California 93514
Telephone: (760) 873-8381
Facsimile: (760) 873-8479
Email: gregjames(@earthlink.net

Attorneys for REBECCA LEE WILLIS and DAVID ESTRADA,
on behalf of themselves and others similarly situated

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

Coordination Proceeding

Special Title (Rule 1550(b))

ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER
CASE

REBECCA WILLIS and DAVID ESTRADA,
on behalf of themselves and all others
similarly situated.

Appellants.
V.

LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS
DISTRICT NO. 40; CITY OF LANCASTER;
CITY OF PALMDALE; PALMDALE
WATER DISTRICT; LITTLEROCK CREEK
IRRIGATION DISTRICT; PALM RANCH
IRRIGATION DISTRICT; QUARTZ HILL
WATER DISTRICT; ANTELOPE VALLEY
WATER CO.; ROSAMOND COMMUNITY

Judicial Council Coordinated Proceeding
No. 4408; Los Angeles County Superior
Court Case Nos. BC 391869, BC 364553;

Santa Clara County Superior Court Case

- No. 1-05-CV-049053

Hon. Jack Komar, Judge Presiding

Appeal filed in the Fourth Appellate District,
Division 2 pursuant to Judicial Council’s
Coordination Order

DESIGNATION OF RECORD ON
APPEAL

1

DESIGNATION OF RECORD ON APPEAL — Case No. JCCP No. 4408




NI - D T = R ¥, T S S N B

(ST T S TR TR G TR G T N6 T S R N R T R e B e B e S e o o s
0 ~ & W B W RN = S vV e - kW N = O

SERVICE DISTRICT; PHELAN PINON
HILLS COMMUNITY SERVICE
DISTRICT;

Respondents.

RICHARD A. WOOD, on behalf of himself
and all others similarly situated;

Respondents.

TO THE CLERK OF THE ABOVE-ENTITLED COURT, ALL PARTIES TO
THE ABOVE-CAPTIONED MATTER, AND THEIR RESPECTIVE ATTORNEYS OF
RECORD:

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that REBECCA LEE WILLIS and DAVID ESTRADA,
on behalf of themselves and others similarly situated (hereinafter the “Willis Class”), elect to
prepare an Appendix in licu of using a Clerk’s Transcript pursuant to California Rules of Court,
rule 8.124.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that the Willis Class requests the Reporter Transcripts
on appeal herein be prepared and include all oral proceedings held in this matter before the

Honorable Jack Komar, Judge Presiding, as follows:

DATE DEPT PROCEEDING REPORTER
March 22, 2011 D316 Partial Motion for Attorneys’ Ginger Welker
(LA) Fees CSR #5585
August 30, 2011 D316 Partial Motion for Supplemental Ginger Welker
(LA) Award of Attorneys’ Fees CSR #5585
March 26, 2015 DOl Partial Motion to Obtain Candice Myers
(LA) Court Order for Fees CSR #13086
April 1, 2016 DOl Partial Second Supplemental Melissa Crawford
(LA) Motion for Fees CSR #12288
2

DESIGNATION OF RECORD ON APPEAL — Case No. JCCP No. 4408



.

= e

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
2
23
24
25
26
27
28

The transcripts listed above have already been transcribed for one or all of the parties.
Counsel for the Willis Class will contact the Court Reporter for the proceedings listed above
and request Waivers of Deposit Regarding Reporters’ Fees for Appellate Transcripts. The
Waivers will be sent directly by the Court Reporters to the court clerk in the Appellate Division

handling this appeal.

DATED: June j, 2016 Respectfully submitted,

KRAUSE KALFAYAN BENINK &
SLAVENS, LLP

Attorneys for Appellant: \

REBECCA LEE WILLIS and DAVID
ESTRADA, on behalf of themselves
and others similarly situated.

3

DESIGNATION OF RECORD ON APPEAL — Case No. JCCP No. 4408




