1 2 3 4 5	*David A. Niddrie (SBN 89990) NIDDRIE I ADDAMS I FULLER, LLP 600 W. Broadway, Suite 1200 San Diego, California 92101 Telephone: (619) 744-7082 Facsimile: (619) 232-2553 Email: dniddrie@appealfirm.com						
6	l <del>-</del> ` ` ` ´	Gregory L. James (SBN 55760)					
7	KRAUSE KALFAYAN BENINK & SLAVENS, LLP	1839 Shoshone Dr. Bishop, California 93514 Telephone: (760) 873-8381 Facsimile: (760) 873-8479 Email: gregjames@earthlink.net					
8							
9	Telephone: (619) 232-0331						
10	Facsimile: (619) 232-4019 Email: rkalfayan@kkbs-law.com						
11							
12	Attorneys for REBECCA LEE WILLIS and DAVID ESTRADA,						
13	on behalf of themselves and others similarly situated						
14	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA						
15	COUNTY OF L	OS ANGELES					
16	Coordination Proceeding	Judicial Council Coordinated Proceeding No. 4408; Los Angeles County Superior					
	1	Judicial Council Coordinated Proceeding No. 4408; Los Angeles County Superior Court Case Nos. BC 391869, BC 364553; Santa Clara County Superior Court Case					
16 17	Coordination Proceeding Special Title (Rule 1550(b)) ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASE	Judicial Council Coordinated Proceeding No. 4408; Los Angeles County Superior Court Case Nos. BC 391869, BC 364553; Santa Clara County Superior Court Case No. 1-05-CV-049053					
16 17 18	Coordination Proceeding Special Title (Rule 1550(b)) ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASE  REBECCA WILLIS and DAVID ESTRADA, on behalf of themselves and all others	Judicial Council Coordinated Proceeding No. 4408; Los Angeles County Superior Court Case Nos. BC 391869, BC 364553; Santa Clara County Superior Court Case No. 1-05-CV-049053 Hon. Jack Komar, Judge Presiding					
16 17 18 19	Coordination Proceeding Special Title (Rule 1550(b)) ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASE  REBECCA WILLIS and DAVID ESTRADA, on behalf of themselves and all others similarly situated.	Judicial Council Coordinated Proceeding No. 4408; Los Angeles County Superior Court Case Nos. BC 391869, BC 364553; Santa Clara County Superior Court Case No. 1-05-CV-049053  Hon. Jack Komar, Judge Presiding  Appeal filed in the Fourth Appellate District,					
16 17 18 19 20	Coordination Proceeding Special Title (Rule 1550(b)) ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASE  REBECCA WILLIS and DAVID ESTRADA, on behalf of themselves and all others	Judicial Council Coordinated Proceeding No. 4408; Los Angeles County Superior Court Case Nos. BC 391869, BC 364553; Santa Clara County Superior Court Case No. 1-05-CV-049053 Hon. Jack Komar, Judge Presiding					
16 17 18 19 20 21	Coordination Proceeding Special Title (Rule 1550(b)) ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASE  REBECCA WILLIS and DAVID ESTRADA, on behalf of themselves and all others similarly situated.  Appellants. v. LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS	Judicial Council Coordinated Proceeding No. 4408; Los Angeles County Superior Court Case Nos. BC 391869, BC 364553; Santa Clara County Superior Court Case No. 1-05-CV-049053  Hon. Jack Komar, Judge Presiding  Appeal filed in the Fourth Appellate District, Division 2 pursuant to Judicial Council's					
16 17 18 19 20 21 22	Coordination Proceeding Special Title (Rule 1550(b)) ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASE  REBECCA WILLIS and DAVID ESTRADA, on behalf of themselves and all others similarly situated.  Appellants. v.	Judicial Council Coordinated Proceeding No. 4408; Los Angeles County Superior Court Case Nos. BC 391869, BC 364553; Santa Clara County Superior Court Case No. 1-05-CV-049053  Hon. Jack Komar, Judge Presiding  Appeal filed in the Fourth Appellate District, Division 2 pursuant to Judicial Council's Coordination Order					
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23	Coordination Proceeding Special Title (Rule 1550(b)) ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASE  REBECCA WILLIS and DAVID ESTRADA, on behalf of themselves and all others similarly situated.  Appellants. v.  LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40; CITY OF LANCASTER; CITY OF PALMDALE; PALMDALE WATER DISTRICT; LITTLEROCK CREEK	Judicial Council Coordinated Proceeding No. 4408; Los Angeles County Superior Court Case Nos. BC 391869, BC 364553; Santa Clara County Superior Court Case No. 1-05-CV-049053 Hon. Jack Komar, Judge Presiding  Appeal filed in the Fourth Appellate District, Division 2 pursuant to Judicial Council's Coordination Order  DESIGNATION OF RECORD ON					
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24	Coordination Proceeding Special Title (Rule 1550(b)) ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASE  REBECCA WILLIS and DAVID ESTRADA, on behalf of themselves and all others similarly situated.  Appellants. v.  LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40; CITY OF LANCASTER; CITY OF PALMDALE; PALMDALE WATER DISTRICT; LITTLEROCK CREEK IRRIGATION DISTRICT; QUARTZ HILL	Judicial Council Coordinated Proceeding No. 4408; Los Angeles County Superior Court Case Nos. BC 391869, BC 364553; Santa Clara County Superior Court Case No. 1-05-CV-049053 Hon. Jack Komar, Judge Presiding  Appeal filed in the Fourth Appellate District, Division 2 pursuant to Judicial Council's Coordination Order  DESIGNATION OF RECORD ON					
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25	Coordination Proceeding Special Title (Rule 1550(b)) ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASE  REBECCA WILLIS and DAVID ESTRADA, on behalf of themselves and all others similarly situated.  Appellants. v.  LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40; CITY OF LANCASTER; CITY OF PALMDALE; PALMDALE WATER DISTRICT; LITTLEROCK CREEK IRRIGATION DISTRICT; PALM RANCH	Judicial Council Coordinated Proceeding No. 4408; Los Angeles County Superior Court Case Nos. BC 391869, BC 364553; Santa Clara County Superior Court Case No. 1-05-CV-049053 Hon. Jack Komar, Judge Presiding  Appeal filed in the Fourth Appellate District, Division 2 pursuant to Judicial Council's Coordination Order  DESIGNATION OF RECORD ON					

1 2	SERVICE DISTRICT; PHELAN PINON HILLS COMMUNITY SERVICE DISTRICT;
3	Respondents.
4	RICHARD A. WOOD, on behalf of himself
5	and all others similarly situated;
6	Respondents.
7	

TO THE CLERK OF THE ABOVE-ENTITLED COURT, ALL PARTIES TO THE ABOVE-CAPTIONED MATTER, AND THEIR RESPECTIVE ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that REBECCA LEE WILLIS and DAVID ESTRADA, on behalf of themselves and others similarly situated (hereinafter the "Willis Class"), elect to prepare an Appendix in lieu of using a Clerk's Transcript pursuant to California Rules of Court, rule 8.124.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that the Willis Class requests the Reporter Transcripts on appeal herein be prepared and include all oral proceedings held in this matter before the Honorable Jack Komar, Judge Presiding, as follows:

20	DATE	<b>DEPT</b>	<u>Pl</u>	ROCEEDING	REPORTER
21	March 22, 2011	D316	Partial	Motion for Attorneys'	Ginger Welker
22		(LA)		Fees	CSR #5585
23	August 30, 2011	D316	Partial	Motion for Supplemental	Ginger Welker CSR #5585
24		(LA)		Award of Attorneys' Fees	CSK #3363
25	March 26, 2015	D01	Partial	Motion to Obtain Court Order for Fees	Candice Myers CSR #13086
26		(LA)		Court Order for rees	CSK #13060
27	April 1, 2016	D01	Partial	Second Supplemental	Melissa Crawford
28	:	(LA)		Motion for Fees	CSR #12288

The transcripts listed above have already been transcribed for one or all of the parties. Counsel for the Willis Class will contact the Court Reporter for the proceedings listed above and request Waivers of Deposit Regarding Reporters' Fees for Appellate Transcripts. The Waivers will be sent directly by the Court Reporters to the court clerk in the Appellate Division handling this appeal. **DATED**: June 1, 2016 Respectfully submitted, KRAUSE KALFAYAN BENINK & SLAVENS, LLP Attorneys for Appellants REBECCA LEE WILLIS and DAVID ESTRADA, on behalf of themselves and others similarly situated.